SUBJECT MATTER PROGRAM (SMP) ADVISORS FOR

SAC STATE STUDENTS

DEPARTMENT | DEPARTMENT | DEPARTMENT EMAIL
TEACHING AREA OFFICE PHONE SMP ADVISOR @CSUS.EDU CSET OPTION
Subject Matter Competency can be met in the following subject areas by completing the required
subject matter program (pre-credential major) or by passing the subject-specific CSET exam.
Art KDM 185 278-6166 Luis Garcia luis.garcia | & Il
Child
Development EUR 437 278-6639 Ashley Ciraulo Stuart aciraulo I, 11, &Il
(ESM Waiver)
English CLV 104 278-6586 Susan Fanetti sfanetti I, I, 1, & IV
Home MRP 3000 278-6393 Lynn Hanna lhanna LI, & 1
Economics
Kinesiolo Julie Kuehl Kitchen jkitchen
gy SLN 3002 278-6441 Craig Tacla ctacla I, 1, & Il
PE . .
Maureen Smith smithmm
Liberal Kristin Van Gaasbeck Kavan
LSN 2 278-6342 I, 1l 1]
Studies SN 2008 8-63 Kristen Anderegg kristena &
Mathematics BRH 141 278-6534 Topaz Wiscons | topaz.wiscons |, "\, g ),
Kimberly Elce kelce
Music CPS 107 278-5155 Clay Redfield redfield 1L, & 11
Mark Allen mallen
Science: TCS 3000 278-6535 Kelly McDonald mcdonald | & Il
Biology
Science: sQU 506 278-6684 Roy Dixon rdixon | &Il
Chemistry Yujuan Liu y.liu
science: TCS 3000 278-6535 Adam Rechs rechs |
Foundational
SC|en.ce: SQuU 230 278-6518 Vera Margoniner vemargon | & Il
Physics
Social Science LSN 2008 278-6432 Kristin Van Gaasbeck kavan
. I, 1, &l
History TAH 3080 278-6206 Chloe Burke cburke
Emphasis
Students can only meet the Subject Matter Competency requirement for the following subject areas by
passing the appropriate CSET exam.
World Language -- -- -- -- [, 11 & Il
SCIEI'.\CG: B B B N L& I
Geoscience
Health Science -- -- -- -- I, 11 & 111
Math:
Foundational N - - o H& 1l
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